6 credits awarded under this chapter may not exceed nine million five
7 hundred thousand dollars ($9,500,000) in the state fiscal year
8 beginning July 1, 2016, and ending June 30, 2017.
9 (b) The total amount of tax credits awarded under this chapter in a

10 state fiscal year may not exceed the following:
11 (1) Twelve million five hundred thousand dollars ($12,500,000)
12 for the state fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017, and ending June
13 30, 2018.
14 (2) Fourteen million dollars ($14,000,000) for the state fiscal year
15 beginning July 1, 2018, and ending June 30, 2019.
16 (3) Fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) for the state fiscal year
17 beginning July 1, 2019, and ending June 30, 2020.
18 (4) Sixteen million five hundred thousand dollars ($16,500,000)
19 for the state fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020, and ending June
20 30, 2021.
21 (5) Seventeen million five hundred thousand dollars
22 ($17,500,000) for the state fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021, and
23 ending June 30, 2022.
24 (6) Eighteen million five hundred thousand dollars ($18,500,000)
25 for the state fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022, and ending June
26 30, 2023, and for each state fiscal year thereafter. 2027.
27 (7) Eighty million dollars ($80,000,000) for the state fiscal
28 year beginning July 1, 2027, and for each state fiscal year